

Poddar House, 71/2C, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Rama Road, Moti Nagar, New Delhi - 110015

📞 0091 11 45060708 | 🕠 1800 1035 681 | ⊠newdelhi@ttlimited.co.in | ⊕ www.ttlimited.co.in

TTL/SEC/2024-25

10th February, 2025

M/s National Stock Exchange of India Ltd."

Exchange Plaza"
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Ph.: 022-26598100-8114

F11.. 022-20390100-01

**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** 

Floor 35, P.J. Towers

Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Fax-022-22722061/41/39/37

Scrip Code: TTL Scrip Code: 514142

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Intimation under Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations</u>, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") – Record Date for sub-division/split of equity shares

This is in continuation to our earlier letter dated 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 with respect to intimating record date i.e. 12th February, 2025 fixed for sub-division/ split of existing Equity Shares of the Company from 1 (One) Equity Share having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, fully paid-up into 10 (Ten) Equity Shares having face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each, fully paid-up.

In this regard please be informed that the Sub-Division of Equity Shares will take effect under the new ISIN i.e. **INE592B01024** received from both the depositories i.e National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services Limited.

Kindly take the above information on record in terms of Regulation 30, Regulation 42 and any other applicable regulation of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely For **TT Limited** 

Pankaj Mishra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## **National Securities Depository Limited**



NSDL/II/DR/JNG/671/2025

February 07, 2025

The Company Secretary
T T LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam

**Sub: Activation of ISIN** 

We refer to your letter on the above subject and wish to inform you that the ISIN is activated as per details given below: -

Company Name	T T LIMITED
ISIN	INE592B01024
Security Type	FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES WITH FACE VALUE RS. 1/- AFTER SUB-DIVISION
Registrar ID	IN200504
Registrar Name	BEETAL FINAN.AND COMPU.

Yours faithfully,

Rakesh Mehta Vice President



## Central Depository Services (India) Limited

CDSL/ISS/RB/3120

**06-February-2025** 

EMPOWERING INVESTORS
A SEBI Initiative

The Company Secretary T T LIMITED 879, MASTER PRITHVI NATH MARG KAROL BAGH NEW DELHI - 110005

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: ISIN Activation: ISIN-INE592B01024

We are pleased to inform you that your ISIN – INE592B01024 – Equity Shares with Face value Rs.1/- (sub-division) has been made live in the CDSL system on 06-February-2025

Should you require any further information or clarifications, please feel free to contact the Ms. Rupali Bhovar / Ms. Rensi Nadar / Ms. Vinifer Kodia on (022) 6234 3117 or (022) 6234 3118 or (022) 6234 3562 or e-mail us on <a href="mailto:rupalip@cdslindia.com">rupalip@cdslindia.com</a> or <a href="mailto:rupalip@cdslindia.com">rensin@cdslindia.com</a> or <a href="mailto:viniferk@cdslindia.com">viniferk@cdslindia.com</a> or

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Rupali Kinalekar

**Asst. Vice President - Admission Cell**